VR9034B - LOSS OF EXCITATION RELAY 1
VR9034B
Loss of Excitation Relay
 Loss of Excitation RelayVR9034B
VR9034B - LOSS OF EXCITATION RELAY 2
Description
VR9034B is a member of the family of  low-cost, dedicated-function relays for applications in control and protection
systems for Synchronous Motors and Generators. Unlike multi-function relays, the use of several relays with dedicated

Range
Mode
ORDER CODE
VR9030A / X / X / X
A
C
B
A B C
1= 110 VAC
2= 220 VAC
3= Other - (Type)
1= Normal - See table
2= Custom - Type
1= Normally Open Timed and
Instant Trip Contact
2= Normally Closed Timed Trip
Contact
VR9034B
VR9034B/1/2/1
100 mm
12
5
m
m
Mode 1: (See Model)
S1 ON/ S2 OFF: Enabled
Instant Trip N.O. Contact
S1 OFF/ S2 ON: Instant Trip
N.O. Contact
01: 110VAC Power
02: 110VAC Power
03: Not Connected
04: Enable
05: Common Enable
06: Reset
07: Common Reset
08: Not Connected
09: Trip Relay N.C.
10: Trip Relay Common
11: Field (+)
12: Not Connected
13: Not Connected
14: Not Connected
15: Not Connected
16: Not Connected
17: Not Connected
18: Not Connected
19: Not Connected
20: Field (-)
Mode 2: (See Model)
S1/S2 Not used: Timed N.C.
Trip Contact
Mode 2 - Normal Closed
Auto Reset
Enable - S8 ON
Disable - S8 OFF
Time to Trip
5 Seconds: S3 OFF/ S4 OFF
10 Seconds: S3/ S4 ON
15 Seconds: S3 ON/ S4 OFF
20 Seconds: S3 ON/ S4 ON
Undervoltage Level
155V -  S5 OFF/ S6 OFF/ S7 OFF
135V - S5 OFF/ S6 OFF/ S7 ON
115V - S5 OFF/ S6 ON/ S7 OFF
95V - S5 OFF/ S6 ON/ S7 ON
75V - S5 ON/ S6 OFF/ S7 OFF
55V - S5 ON/ S6 OFF/ S7 ON
35V - S5 ON/ S6 ON/ S7 OFF
15V - S5 ON/ S6 ON/ S7 ON
O
N12